
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 17 MAY 2022

R1 17 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | HP ILE FRANCE HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 093653
	 2	 476021
	 3	 094080
	 4	 709027
	 5	 205901
	 6	 065542
	 7	 315022
	 8	 1670
	 9	 202765
	10	 391330
	11	 432380
	12	 701094
	13	 422540
	14	 100382
	15	 116074
	16	 004302

SANTURIN (FR)
ILOT SECRET (FR)
LETTYT FIGHT (FR)
RUE DES IRLANDAIS (IRE)
BARATIN (FR)
GIPSY JET SEPT (FR)
THE CHARMER (FR)
SALDURO (FR)
EL MANIFICO
IDEAL KING (FR)
NAISHAN
REPLENISH
GOLFING STAR (IRE)
BOURDAIN (FR)
EN OR (FR)
BENE BENE (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
55
54.5

7
3
16
13
8
5
2
9
11
14
15
10
6
4
1
12

M FOREST
F VERON
M BARZALONA
O PESLIER
T BACHELOT
C SOUMILLON
S PASQUIER
I MENDIZABAL
C DEMURO
E HARDOUIN
A LEMAITRE
G BENOIST
H BESNIER
M GUYON
L BOISSEAU
H BOUTIN

MME C BOCKSAI
M BRASME
S CERULIS
H PANTALL
S WATTEL
C ESCUDER
M DELZANGLES
H BLUME
D SMAGA
V LUKA
G ALIMPINISIS
MLLE A CROMBEZ
S CERULIS
P&J BRANDT
F HEAD
M BOUTIN

5
4
5
4
5
6
4
6
7
5
8
9
4
5
4
5

G
H
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
H
G
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
78
--
81
62
--
--
75
--
--
80
--
--
--
73

	12-�2�-0-3
	16-�3�-2-1
	26-�4�-3-3
	11-�2�-1-1
	23-�3�-4-3
	26-�5�-4-0
	 7-�1�-3-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	54-�4�-9-9
	14-�3�-1-3
	21-�2�-6-2
	54-�7�-4-7
	 7-�0�-2-1
	18-�3�-2-2
	10-�2�-0-0
	51-�4�-9-3

$43,761
$52,236
$88,943
$31,856
$68,390
$83,129
$21,627
$2,232
$190,748
$40,060
$54,683
$104,886
$12,295
$41,082
$18,093
$94,187

	1-�0�-0-1
	9-�2�-2-1
	9-�2�-0-2
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	20-�2�-5-3
	4-�0�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-1
	8-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	17-�1�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SANTURIN (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-0-3 Prize Money: $43,761
Jockey: M Forest WT: 60 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Semina (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 28/08/19 (993 Days)
Owner: Mme I Otten

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 23Aug20	 HAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Starke	 56	 $--	 Sun At Work	 -- --- --		  ...... 39¼.............................Hanovre
3 of 7	 13Jun21	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 A Chesneau	 56	 $--	 Tabularasa	 1:49.70		  ........ 3½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
6 of 8	 28Jun21	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 2]	 V Cheminaud	 57	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 1:25.75		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 12	 19Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 S Vogt	 57	 $--	 Yoker	 2:57.16		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 5	 07May22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Fenelon	 2:14.62		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 ILOT SECRET (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 3 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money: $52,236
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Scarley Secret (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 12-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 21/04/22 (26 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Christophe German

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 24Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Watch Him	 2:00.36		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 15	 16Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Checkpoint Charlie	 2:29.55		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 By The Way	 2:00.67		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Baikal	 2:17.20		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 21Apr22	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Indy Du Seuil	 2:22.00		  ........... 1..............................Moulins

3 LETTYT FIGHT (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 16 Total: 26-4-3-3 Prize Money: $88,943
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Dunkerque Dam: Letty (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 24/08/21 (266 Days)
Owner: Trois Mille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:23.75		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 01Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Coeur Macen	 2:38.60		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Bosioh	 1:58.30		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 1:55.16		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp

4 RUE DES IRLANDAIS (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 13 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: $31,856
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Tiffany Diamond (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/09/21 (237 Days)
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 17Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:40.25		  ...... 11¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 16	 24Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Watch Him	 2:00.36		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	15]	 J Guillochon	 57.5	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 2:14.88		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 14	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:10.23		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 BARATIN (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 8 Total: 23-3-4-3 Prize Money: $68,390
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 7-1-1-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Barouna (FR) J+H: 14-2-3-2 Turf: 22-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-4-3 Last Win: 13/04/22 (34 Days)
Owner: Jl Ferton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 18	 26Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 60.5	 $--	 Moonwalk Step	 3:27.80		  ...... 19¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 25Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Berkane	 2:54.24		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Mister Nino	 3:34.01		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Dojo	 3:14.47		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Delalande	 59	 $--	 Angelo Dream	 3:19.41		  ........ 2½...............Senonnes-Pouance

6 GIPSY JET SEPT (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 26-5-4-0 Prize Money: $83,129
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Kitty D’argos (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-5-2-0 Last Win: 24/11/20 (539 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 29Nov21	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 E Cieslik	 63.5	 $--	 Iphitos	 2:46.80		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
5 of 14	 18Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 E Cieslik	 62.5	 $--	 Voila Pourquoi	 3:32.22		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 08Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 E Cieslik	 61	 $--	 Barbadin	 3:25.55		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 02Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 E Cieslik	 62.5	 $--	 My Lenny	 2:49.56		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
2 of 11	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Cieslik	 60	 $--	 Wellington Rose	 2:02.77		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely

7 THE CHARMER (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: $21,627
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Voodoo Charmer (IRE) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/02/21 (450 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 21Feb21	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Swinging London	 1:36.73		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 29Mar21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Mysterious Land	 1:45.77		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 26Apr21	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Ansilia	 1:38.60		  ...... 16¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 13Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 S Chuette	 56	 $--	 Simons King	 1:42.59		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Wheelie	 2:10.86		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

8 SALDURO (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $2,232
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle (GER) Dam: Soudabeh (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/21 (213 Days)
Owner: Stall Lahn-sieg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 16Oct21	 MGG	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Miranda	 2:09.60		  .......... ¾........................................
6 of 8	 12Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Lord Achilles	 2:36.87		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:10.23		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Ironwithers	 1:55.26		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp

9 EL MANIFICO Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 11 Total: 54-4-9-9 Prize Money: $190,748
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 23-0-6-4 Track: 9-0-2-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-0-6-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-5-3
Sire: High Chaparral (IRE) Dam: Envoutement (FR) J+H: 18-1-2-2 Turf: 40-2-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-3 Last Win: 22/08/20 (633 Days)
Owner: A Louis-dreyfus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 04Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 52.5	 $--	 Val Bassett	 1:58.21		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 01Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Mister X	 1:57.62		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Bosioh	 1:58.30		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 54	 $--	 Salesman	 1:50.00		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne
5 of 16	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Ironwithers	 1:55.26		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

10 IDEAL KING (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 14 Total: 14-3-1-3 Prize Money: $40,060
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Ideal World (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/10/21 (210 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 14Sep21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Astrologia	 2:06.76		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 19Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Nosdargent	 1:57.21		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 01Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Mister X	 1:57.62		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 Ronaldo	 1:56.87		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:57.81		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
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11 NAISHAN Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 15 Total: 21-2-6-2 Prize Money: $54,683
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 8-1-1-1

8yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-5-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Pivotal (UK) Dam: Atlantic Destiny (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 20-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-5-2 Last Win: 26/11/21 (172 Days)
Owner: M Koutsomytis/a Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 01Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Olympie	 2:41.08		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 16	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 2:14.88		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	15]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Electron Libre	 2:07.54		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 15	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Monsieur Xoo	 2:34.23		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 54	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  ...... 17¼.................. ParisLongchamp

12 REPLENISH Trainer: Mlle A Crombez Barrier: 10 Total: 54-7-4-7 Prize Money: $104,886
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 56.5 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo ch fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 26-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Brambleberry (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 40-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 31-4-3-5 Last Win: 07/01/22 (130 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Elaerts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Ronaldo	 1:56.87		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 07Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Waldkauz	 1:59.10		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Jussifer	 1:56.44		  ......... 14............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 53	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:55.94		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 60	 $--	 Five Ice Cubes	 2:14.73		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

13 GOLFING STAR (IRE) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,295
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Hauville (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Trois Mille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 14Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Chagall	 2:00.14		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 25Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Mister Grenadine	 1:41.95		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
5 of 17	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Lou Warrior	 1:55.38		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:57.81		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
98 of 13	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Shannkiyr	 1:53.99		  ......... 18.................. ParisLongchamp

14 BOURDAIN (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 4 Total: 18-3-2-2 Prize Money: $41,082
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Velvet Dawn (USA) J+H: 8-2-0-2 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 02/09/21 (257 Days)
Owner: Mme A Nesser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 19Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Angelissima	 1:56.55		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Salocin	 2:42.93		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Engelburg	 1:57.49		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Smart Cookie	 2:19.64		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Mister Grenadine	 1:59.05		  ....... Lhd......................Chateaubriant

15 EN OR (FR) Trainer: F Head Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: $18,093
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Decize (FR) J+H: 10-2-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/21 (226 Days)
Owner: Mme F Head

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 03Oct21	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $--	 Always Viv	 2:36.32		  .......... ½..........................Strasbourg
6 of 15	 27Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	15]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $--	 Izana Bere	 1:57.03		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 17	 27Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Zeleniya	 1:56.99		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $--	 Honor And Pleasure	 2:50.56		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Trick Of The Mind	 2:36.73		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

16 BENE BENE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 12 Total: 51-4-9-3 Prize Money: $94,187
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 54.5 Good: 21-1-4-2 Track: 12-1-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-3-1
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Boulba D’alben (FR) J+H: 21-1-4-2 Turf: 49-4-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-5-1 Last Win: 11/02/22 (95 Days)
Owner: L Floc’h

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 18	 10Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Kiaz Apapa	 2:07.94		  ...... 19½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 15	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 51	 $--	 Monsieur Xoo	 2:34.23		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 14	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Gallo	 51	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:10.23		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Trick Of The Mind	 2:36.73		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Gallo	 58	 $--	 Five Ice Cubes	 2:14.73		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
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R2 17 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | HUNYADE STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	

CLIFTON DOWN (IRE)
SERBER (FR)
PURPLE RAIN (FR)
BREIZH SKY (FR)
IL MINISTRO (FR)
KABEIR PIT (FR)
GOT FOX (FR)
NORMAN COWAN (FR)
AGRI (FR)
BOLSIGH FAL (MOR)
KING MOLLENKOTT (GER)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
4
7
3
10
1
6
9
8
11
5

C SOUMILLON
Y ROUSSET
I MENDIZABAL
S PLANQUE  1.5 
C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
E HARDOUIN
T BACHELOT
R MANGIONE
A LEMAITRE
C LECOEUVRE

F H GRAFFARD
C H PLISSON
Y BARBEROT
A G BOTTI
G BIETOLINI
E LECOIFFIER
F R MONFORT
E&G LEENDERS
P DECOUZ
L PONTOIR
V LUKA

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
C

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
MOR
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CLIFTON DOWN (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Star Of Bristol (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 SERBER (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Siyouna Placis (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Rochette/s Bouvier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 PURPLE RAIN (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: All Stars (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gemini Stud / B Teboul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 BREIZH SKY (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Anna Danse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 IL MINISTRO (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Star Force (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Lazzinnaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 KABEIR PIT (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: On High (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Lecoiffier/j Baudouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 GOT FOX (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Pastiches (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Monfort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 NORMAN COWAN (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Edith Cowan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 AGRI (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Claudia Octavia (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rent A Horse By Yohea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 BOLSIGH FAL (MOR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay mor c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bold Quest (IRE) Dam: Sigh (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Sedrati

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 KING MOLLENKOTT (GER) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Katdogawn (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 17 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | LA BELLE II STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	

SAEDA TIME (IRE)
SAISISSANTE (IRE)
SMOKESHOW (FR)
DIPLO (FR)
BETWEEN (FR)
BARRAMEDA (FR)
SHAMAMIYAH (FR)
START ME UP (FR)
PRIYANKA (USA)
PINK PONG (FR)
ETNA (FR)
ANTONINAS (IRE)
BONNE LOUISE (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

3
9
10
7
4
8
13
11
12
1
2
6
5

O PESLIER
C LECOEUVRE
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
T BACHELOT
A MOSSE  3.5 
A POUCHIN
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
M BARZALONA
O ANDIGNE  1.5 
M GUYON
E HARDOUIN

E O’NEILL
J MIEULLE
F H GRAFFARD
G BIETOLINI
R DOLEUZE
C LAFFON-PARIAS
L VANSKA
P DECOUZ
A FABRE
L ROVISSE
J MIEULLE
M BARATTI
M BRASME

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SAEDA TIME (IRE) Trainer: E O’Neill Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Quality Time (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 SAISISSANTE (IRE) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Glittering Star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Agv Karwin Stud/ec Brillantissim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 SMOKESHOW (FR) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Khaleesy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 DIPLO (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Hulcote Rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Benedetti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 BETWEEN (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Claire Song (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Boutry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 BARRAMEDA (FR) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mosse (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Next Life (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Darpat France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SHAMAMIYAH (FR) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Maariyah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Castillon Bloodsto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 START ME UP (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Sing Hallelujah (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 PRIYANKA (USA) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mendelssohn (USA) Dam: Palomanegra (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 PINK PONG (FR) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Objection (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De La Gousserie/grandcamp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 ETNA (FR) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Galilia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 ANTONINAS (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Glimmer Of Peace (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Marconi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 BONNE LOUISE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Into Mischief (USA) Dam: Pera (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 17 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | ALCANTARA II STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR35,000
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 26536
	 2	 145
	 3	 34412
	 4	 721
	 5	 342

ANTHARIS
LE SICILIEN (FR)
ILIC (IRE)
ACQUABELLA (FR)
ATHABASCAN (FR)

57
57
57
55.5
55.5

4
5
2
3
1

G MOSSE
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA

A SUBORICS
S WATTEL
F HEAD
J C ROUGET
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
F
C

UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-1

$10,179
$20,431
$24,799
$16,166
$8,556

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 ANTHARIS Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,179
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Arribia (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 26Jul21	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Bremontier	 1:24.20		  .......... ½...............................Dieppe
6 of 9	 01Sep21	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 Sibylle Vogt	 58	 $--	 Rocchigiani	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¾...................... Baden-Baden
5 of 5	 09Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Ancient Rome	 1:42.57		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 09Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Zelda	 1:30.67		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
6 of 6	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Epic Poet	 1:52.61		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp

2 LE SICILIEN (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $20,431
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Pearly Empress (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/11/21 (174 Days)
Owner: Chris Stefan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 24Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Il Sogno	 1:29.70		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
4 of 6	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Yoozuna	 2:14.70		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Junko	 2:12.14		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

3 ILIC (IRE) Trainer: F Head Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $24,799
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Impressionnante (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/22 (35 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Onesto	 1:41.04		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 13Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 My Fancy	 1:47.11		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:25.17		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Warm Breeze	 1:53.70		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
2 of 5	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 L’astronome	 2:21.84		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 ACQUABELLA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,166
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Anthracite (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (26 Days)
Owner: F Delaunay/o Migneco/m Delaunay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 22Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Mangoustine	 1:47.93		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 29Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:30.73		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Task	 1:57.68		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 ATHABASCAN (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,556
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Alzubra (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 08Sep21	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Maximus	 1:41.61		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 05Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Mutamanni	 2:02.06		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 29Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Vagalame	 2:22.02		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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R5 17 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 3100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 218643
	 2	 601588
	 3	 500090
	 4	 649009
	 5	 770760
	 6	 500094

MALAAW
BOSQUENTIN
FRENCH DIVA
KING NONANTAIS
SHUT THE BOX (FR)
VASY SAKHEE

59
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56

1
6
2
5
3
4

M VELON  1.5 
A VILCHIEN  3.5 
A SUBIAS  2.5 
H BOUTIN  2.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
T BACHELOT

G GEISLER
S CERULIS
E LECOIFFIER
M BOUTIN
R CHOTARD
R LE GAL

7
7
7
10
4
9

G
G
M
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
66
58
53
--
68

	33-�4�-4-4
	34-�5�-3-3
	34-�3�-2-3
	82-�9�-6-7
	12-�2�-0-1
	64-�5�-6-10

$59,666
$76,856
$41,119
$125,377
$34,036
$148,416

	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	19-�3�-3-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	22-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MALAAW Trainer: G Geisler Barrier: 1 Total: 33-4-4-4 Prize Money: $59,666
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 11-2-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Sky High Flyer (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 28-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-1 Last Win: 24/09/21 (235 Days)
Owner: Stall Dovaja M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 24Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Argyron	 2:29.97		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
8 of 13	 10Oct21	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Arum	 2:21.86		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 05Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Vogt	 60	 $--	 Kingstown	 2:11.70		  ........... 7....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 10	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60.5	 $--	 Group Deux Creux	 2:28.69		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
3 of 7	 24Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $--	 Curver	 2:36.57		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie

2 BOSQUENTIN Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 6 Total: 34-5-3-3 Prize Money: $76,856
Jockey: A Vilchien (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 17-2-3-2 Track: 7-1-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Scapegrace (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 30-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-1 Last Win: 17/12/21 (151 Days)
Owner: Trois Mille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 18Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Speed Of Motivator	 3:14.80		  ...... 45¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 14	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 A Vilchien	 59.5	 $--	 Pharoa	 2:38.17		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 A Vilchien	 57.5	 $--	 Nabunga	 3:03.87		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 04Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 A Vilchien	 56.5	 $--	 Honor And Pleasure	 2:41.32		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
8 of 8	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Vilchien	 56.5	 $--	 Marcan	 2:42.78		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville

3 FRENCH DIVA Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 2 Total: 34-3-2-3 Prize Money: $41,119
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 17-0-0-1 Track: 7-2-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Phone The Diva (USA) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 25/03/21 (418 Days)
Owner: G Collard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 10May21	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $--	 Investor	 2:35.56		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13	 01Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $--	 Coeur Macen	 2:38.60		  ...... 14¼............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 12Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Baden Rocks	 3:36.17		  ...... 18¼............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Kailyn	 2:39.33		  ...... 11¾............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Subias	 53	 $--	 Wildwood	 2:10.73		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly

4 KING NONANTAIS Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 82-9-6-7 Prize Money: $125,377
Jockey: H Boutin (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 23-3-2-1 Track: 8-1-1-0

10yo al bru fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-3-2
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Castries (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 59-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-3-2 Last Win: 06/07/21 (315 Days)
Owner: D Fernandez-Ortega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 26Sep21	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 P Menges	 67	 $--	 Faith Of Hope	 3:16.77		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
9 of 16	 08Oct21	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Dandy Place	 2:45.00		  ...... 11¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 16	 18Oct21	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Lady Mag	 3:20.80		  ........ 8¾...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 10	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Sudden Death	 2:37.05		  ...... 19¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 L Gallo	 57	 $--	 Mavala	 2:50.90		  ........ 9¼...............................Evreux
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5 SHUT THE BOX (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: $34,036
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Tiziana (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/04/21 (385 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 31May21	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Blondel	 57.5	 $--	 Stormy Pouss	 2:00.62		  ........ 9¼................... Marseille-Borely
14 of 14	 16Jun21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Friendly Face	 2:11.28		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 56	 $--	 Twist	 1:50.62		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Absurde	 2:03.79		  ...... 13½......................Fontainebleau
15 of 16	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Blondel	 56	 $--	 Go With The Wind	 2:33.82		  ........ 9¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 VASY SAKHEE Trainer: R Le Gal Barrier: 4 Total: 64-5-6-10 Prize Money: $148,416
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 27-5-3-4 Track: 18-0-2-3

9yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 25-4-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-2-1
Sire: Sakhee (USA) Dam: Vasy Fleur De Roy (FR) J+H: 15-3-1-1 Turf: 52-5-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 24-0-2-4 Last Win: 09/09/21 (250 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 28Oct21	 LON	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Pjedro	 3:03.55		  ...... 26¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 13	 20Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Baron	 57.5	 $--	 Zorpen	 2:36.34		  ...... 28½............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Dojo	 2:56.49		  ...... 40½.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 04Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Sadarak	 3:18.74		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 52.5	 $--	 Shilly Port	 3:29.23		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
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R6 17 May 2022 | Saint-Cloud | DOUBLE ROSE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5322
	 2	 2
	 3	 8
	 4	 032
	 5	 0969
	 6	 2
	 7	 4
	 8	 5

MONARCHIC (IRE)
OPALUS ROAD (FR)
FASTEN WAVE (FR)
OFFRANVILLE (FR)
AEROSTACH (FR)
SNOWBLIND (IRE)
POSEIDINA (GER)
MORRIGANE (IRE)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

4
5
1
2
7
3
8
6

M BARZALONA
S RUIS
C LECOEUVRE
S PASQUIER
S BREUX
E HARDOUIN
A POUCHIN
M GUYON

A FABRE
E MIKHALIDES
FRAU E MEDER
P BARY
MLLE A BLANDEYRAC
MLLE C FEY
A FABRE
P&J BRANDT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
GER
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$12,701
$4,538
$0
$7,574
$0
$3,214
$2,411
$0

	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MONARCHIC (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,701
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Allez Y (IRE) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 06Jun21	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Solotov	 1:05.95		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 21Jun21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Green Fly	 1:34.01		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 02Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Marynder	 1:40.31		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Starfix	 1:29.09		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

2 OPALUS ROAD (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Hukba (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 18Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Spanish Intent	 1:30.37		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 FASTEN WAVE (FR) Trainer: Frau E Meder Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Velvet Star (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ramon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Vogt	 56	 $--	 Dom Bertrand	 1:24.67		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne

4 OFFRANVILLE (FR) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,574
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Ouezy (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 15	 08Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Raclette	 1:37.39		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 11Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 54	 $--	 Mathletic	 1:28.31		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Girl Gone Wild	 1:24.79		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
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5 AEROSTACH (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Blandeyrac Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Asaret (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle A Blandeyrac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Bits Of Love	 1:39.10		  ...... 18½.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Breux	 58	 $--	 Quietly Confident	 1:18.50		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 S Breux	 58	 $--	 Goodness	 1:18.54		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
9 of 15	 03May22	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 S Breux	 59	 $--	 Why Chope	 1:24.33		  ...... 10¾................................Nancy

6 SNOWBLIND (IRE) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,214
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Tifawt (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Wentworth/h Hatton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 27Sep21	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Saving Grace	 1:31.92		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy

7 POSEIDINA (GER) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,411
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Power Penny (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 24Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Wootton Diva	 1:32.13		  ..........nk............................ Deauville

8 MORRIGANE (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Eclairante (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Teehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 15	 22Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Feel Your Power	 1:21.79		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud


